D
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
Labo Autoclave MLS-3750
MLS-3780
Applied to 230V units
Thank you for purchasing a Sanyo Autoclave.
• Please read this instruction manual carefully before using the product.
After reading this manual, store it in a readily accessible place along with the warranty card.

Specifications
Product designation
Model designation
Power supply
Power consumption
External dimensions
Weight
Internal capacity
Effective internal capacity
Chamber dimensions
Chamber material
Max/Min Operating pressure
Max/Min Operating temperature
Sterilizing temperature
Melting temperature
Keep warm temperature
Thermometer
Safety valve releasing pressure
Pressure gauge range
Timer
Sterilizing
Melting
Keep warm
Timer
Exhaust tank
Warning and safety
functions
Sound pressure level
Accessories
Optional accessories
Labo autoclave ( high-pressure steam sterilizer)
MLS-3750
120V units: 120VAC ( 50/60HZ ), 16.7A
220V units: 220VAC ( 50/60Hz ), 9.1 A
230V units: 230VAC ( 50/60Hz ), 8.7A
2kW
600(W) X 560(D) X 754(H) mm
63kg
59L
50L
370 (diameter) x 415(D)
(effective depth including cover: 480) mm
MLS-3780
220V units: 220VAC ( 50/60Hz ), 18.2A
230V units: 230VAC ( 50/60HZ ), 17.4A
4kW
600(W) X 560(D) X 979(H) mm
220V units: 74kg, 230V units: 82kg
83L
75L
370 (diameter) X 640(D)
(effective depth including cover: 705) mm
SUS304 (austenitic stainless steel)
0-240kPa (0-34.8psi, 0-2.4bar)
10-137.9°C (50-280.2° F)
105°C-135°C
60°C-100°C
45°C - 60°C
Thermistor, digital display (25°C - 141°C)
240kPa (34.8psi, 2.4bar)
0-0.4 MPa (0-43.5psi, 0-4bar)
1 to 250 min., 72-hour setting possible for sterilizing equipment cycle
0 to 250 min., 72-hour setting possible
Auto off after 72 hours
Operation start after 1 to 99 hours